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Sedona Oak Creek Unified. Sedona Red Rock High School 500 9-12 David Lykins lykins@sedona.k12.az.us
Apache Sanders Unified School District Valley High School 350 9-12 Kevin Cashatt kevin.cashatt@sandersusd.net
Apache Vernon Elementary School District # 9 Vernon Elementary 121 K-8 Jim Devlin jdevlin@vernon.k12.az.us
Apache County. Chinle Unified School District No.24 Mesa View Elementary School 457 PK-6 Gloria Grant ggdechelly@yahoo.com
Cochise Tombstone Unified Tombstone High 360 9-12 Robert Devere rdevere@tombstone.k12.az.us
Cochise Sierra Vista Unified #68 Joyce Clark Middle School 800 7-8 Melissa sadorf melissa.sadorf@svps.k12.az.us
david.snyder@imagineschools.c
Cochise Imagine Schools Imagine Sierra Vista 450 K-8 David Snyder om
Cochise Douglas Unified school District Douglas High School 1375 9-12 Ralph Schneider rschneider@dusd.org
vbennett@berean-
Cochise Cochise Community Development Corporation  Berean Academy 430 K-12 Veronica Bennett academy.com
Cocnino FlagstafUnified Leupp Public 120 PK-5 MarylJo Eldridge meldridge@fudsl.org
Coconino Williams Unified School District #2 Williams Elementary-Middle School 430 K-8 Rachel Savage rsavage@wusd2.org
Coconino Page Unified School District Page Middle School 662 6-8 Christy Rodriguez crodriguez@pageud.k12.az.us
rgreymountain@pageud.k12.az.
Coconino Page Unified School District Lake View Elementary 617 K-5 Robin Greymountain us
Coconino County Regional Accommodation
Coconino School Dist. # 99 Tse'yaato' High School 70 9-12 William Fleming Ifleming@coconino.az.gov
| am at the District level overseeing 7
Coconino Tuba City Unified School District #15 schools redesign. 1655 PK-12 Harold G. Begya hgbegay@tcusd.org
Coconino charter The STAR School 130 PK-8 Mark Sorensen mark.sorensen@starschool.org
rgreymountain@pageud.k12.az.
coconino PUSD Lake View 619 K-5 Robin Greymountain us
Gila Gila County Regional School District #49 Payson Education Center 50 9-12 Peggy (Margaret Miles) gersdpeggy@gmail.com
Graham Gila Preparatory Academy Gila Preparatory Academy 60 9-12 Crae Wilson craewilson5@hotmail.com
Graham Graham County Special Services Dan Hinton Accommodation School 104 PK-12 Lisa James llames@gcss.k12.az.us
petersen.matt@thatcherud.k12.
Graham Thatcher Unified School District Thatcher Middle School 212 7-8 Matthew Petersen az.us
Imagine Sschools sonia.gonzales@imagineschools
Supersition Imagine Schools Imagine Prep Supersition 213 7-12 sonia gonzales .com
Mariciopa StarShine Academy International Schools StarShine Academy 140 K-12 Patricia McCarty trish@eduresources.com
Maricopa Peoria Unified School District Centennial High School 2200 9-12 Davita Solter dsolter@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Maricopa Tempe Elementary School District #3 Gililland Middle School 850 6-8 Rick Horvath rhorvath@tempeschools.org
Maricopa Tempe Union High School District Corona del Sol 2450 9-12 Susan Edwards sedwards@tuhsd.k12.az.us
Maricopa DVUSD Paseo Hills 976 K-8 Gayle Galligan gayle.galligan@dvusd.org
Boys & Girls Clubs of the East Valley dba Mesa
Maricopa Arts Academy Mesa Arts Academy 230 K-8 Susan Douglas sued@clubzona.org
carolinej@precisionacademy.co
Maricopa Avondale Learning Precision Academy 99 9-12 Caroline White m
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Maricopa Deer Valley Unified School District Sandra Day O'Connor High School 2390 9-12 Bryce Anderson bryce.anderson@dvusd.org

Maricopa Buckeye Union High School District Youngker High School 1395 9-12 Johnny Ray jray@buhsd.org

Maricopa Paradise Valley Unified School District Vista Verde Middle School 845 7-8 Elaine Jacobs ejacobs@pvschools.net

Maricopa Deer Valley School District Boulder Creek High 2370 9-12 Lauren Sheahan Lauren.Sheahan@dvusd.org

Maricopa Fountain Hills Unified Fountain Hills High School 740 9-12 Tom Lawrence tlawrence@fhusd.org

Maricopa Allen-Cochran Enterprises, Inc. Center for Educational Excellence 330 K-8 Stacey Cochran gcsc27@cox.net

Maricopa Glendale Union High school Dist. Metrocenter Academy 70 11-12 Carolyn Kelly Carolyn.kelly@guhsdaz.org

Maricopa Friendly House Academia del Pueblo 331 K-8 Ximena Doyle ximenad@friendlyhouse.org

Maricopa Deer Valley Mountain Ridge High School 2341 9-12 Debra Poulson debra.poulson@dvusd.org

Maricopa Integrity Education Inc. Integrity Education Centre 65 K- 12 Holly Mullan integed@gmail.com

Maricopa Buckeye Union High School District Buckeye Union High School 1200 9-12 Tawn Argeris targeris@buhsd.org

Maricopa Cave Creek Unified School District Cactus Shadows High School 1837 9-12 Steven Bebee sbebee@ccusd93.org

Maricopa Scottsdale Unified Cocopah Middle School 895 6-8 Susan Thomas susanthomas@susd.org

Maricopa County Community College District on Teacher Preparation High School at david.singer@pcmail.maricopa.

Maricopa behalf of Teacher Preparation High School Phoenix College 80 79 David Singer edu

Maricopa Kyrene School District Centennial Middle School 1150 6-8 Ev Michell emiche@kyrene.org
crispin.zamudio@learningmatte

Maricopa Learning Matters e-Institute Charter High School 190 9-12 Crispin J. Zamudio rs.org

Maricopa Villa Montessori Charter School Villa Montessori Charter School 454 K-8 Margo O'Neill moneill@villamontessori.com

Maricopa Peoria Unified Desert Harbor 802 PK-8 Laurie Little llittle@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Academy with Community Partners Academy with Community Partners 199 9-12 Margaret Williamson mtwilliamson@acpathope.org

Maricopa Mesa Unified Carson Junior High 828 7-8 Daniel Cooper dacooper@mpsaz.org

Maricopa Deer Valley Unified School District Barry Goldwater High School 1833 9-12 Mike Andersen, Ed.D. Mike.andersen@dvusd.org

Maricopa Wickenburg Unified School district #9 Wickenburg Academy for Achievement 86 9-12 Rosalie Garcia rgarcia@wickenburg.k12.az.us

Maricopa Mesa Public Schools Red Mountain High School 5700 10-12 Dr. Gerald D. Slemmer gdslemme@mpsaz.org

Maricopa Mesa Public Schools Smith Jr. High 900 7-8 Casey Eagleburger cleagleburger@mpsaz.org

Maricopa Phoenix Advantage Charter School Phoenix Advantage Charter School 531 K-8 Jack Rowe jrowe@phoenixadvantage.org

Maricopa Fowler Elementary School District Santa Maria Middle School 700 6-8 Desiree Castillo dcastillo@fesd.org

Maricopa Mesa Public Schools Skyline High School 2672 9-12 Nancy G. Roberts ngroberts@mpsaz.org
lhoffman@freedom-

Maricopa Freedom Academy, Inc Freedom Academy (South Campus) 257 K-8 Linda Hoffman academy.com

Maricopa Phoenix Union High School District Carl Hayden Community High School 2200 9-12 Stephen A. Ybarra sybarra@phxhs.k12.az.us

Maricopa Scottsdale Unified School District Mohave Middle School 623 7-8 Robert Aguilar raguilar@susd.org

Horizon Honors High and Middle
Horizon Community Learning Center, we area  School - 7- 12th gradeHorizon Honors

Maricopa charter school. Elementary - K-6th grade 2264 K-12 Nancy Emmons nancy.emmons@horizonclc.org

MAricopa AZ Compass School, Inc AZ Compass Prep School 100 7-12 Ronda Owens rowens@skylineschools.com

Maricopa Dysart Dysart Elementary School 856 K-8 Patricia Buck pbuck@dysart.org

Maricopa Phoenix Union High School District Central High School 2250 9-12 Christopher Jones cjonesl@phxhs.k12.az.us
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Maricopa Isaac School District #5 Isaac Middle School 786 6-8 Armando Chavez achavez@isaacschools.org
Maricopa Tempe Elementary School District # 3 Indian Education Department 11927 K-8 Amy Cole Acole@temeschools.org
We have 20 schools within our 9
Maricopa Sequoia Schools charters 4200 K-12 Ron Neil ronn@edkey.org
Salt River Accelerated Learning
Maricopa Salt River Pima-Maricopa Community Schools ~ Academy 40 10-12 Mary Ann Wood maryann.wood@srpmic-ed.org
Sequoia Choice Arizona Distance paula.bynum@sequoiachoice.or
Maricopa Sequoia Choice Schools Learning 752 K-12 Paula Bynum g
Maricopa Washington Elementary School Disrtict Richard E. Miller 575 PK-5 Paul O'Toole paul.otoole@wesdschools.org
Maricopa Ecademie Ecademie High School 150 9-12 Kristen Smith Kristen.Smith@goodwillaz.org
Maricopa Scottsdale Unified Desert Mountain HS 2350 9-12 Greg Milbrandt gmilbrandt@susd.org
Maricopa Riverside School District #2 Kings Ridge Peparatory Academy 350 5-8 Rochelle Elliott relliott@riverside.k12.az.us
Maricopa Gila Bend Unified School District Gila Bend High School 148 9-12 Bill Wirtzberger billw@gbusd.org
maricopa Phoenix Union High School District Metro Tech High School 1420 9-12 Kate McDonald mcdonald@phxhs.k12.az.us
Maricopa Western Maricipoa Education Center #402 West-MEC 26613 9-12 Gregory Donovan greg.donovan@west-mec.org
Maricopa Mesa Unified Crossroads Focus School 140 7-12 Tiffany Kelly tkkelly@mpsaz.org
Maricopa Scottsdale Unified School District Desert Canyon Middle School 630 6-8 Nilson, Eileen enilson@susd.org
maricopa peoria unified school district ira a murphy 530 K-8 robin dahlman rdahlman@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Maricopa Gilbert Public Schools South Valley Junior High 1182 7-8 Brian Jaeger brian.jaeger@gilbertschools.net
maricopa Career Success Schools Career Success Main Campus 350 9-12 Harriet Caruso hcaruso@csschools.com
Maricopa Tempe Union High School District Mountain Pointe High School 2600 9-12 Bruce Kipper bkipper@tuhsd.k12.az.us
RSD Computerized plus high School
(and)RSD Computerized plus online
Maricopa RSD Charter School, Inc program 250 9-12 Sandra Davis sandy@rsdcharterschool.com
Maricopa higley Unified School District Coronado Elementary 925 K-8 Theodora Schiro theodora.schiro@husd.org
Maricopa county community college governing
board on behalf of GateWay Early College High
Maricopa School GateWay Early College High School 240 9-12 Lisa Smith Smith@gatewaycc.edu
Mission Academy High SchoolMission
Maricopa Mission Charter School, Inc. Charter Schoollnspire Academy 600 K-12 N. Jayne Shaw mission332@aol.com
Maricopa Skyline Education Inc Skyline Tech High School 100 9-12 Carl Hill chill@skylineschools.com
Maricopa Gilbert Public Schools Mesquite Jr. High School 900 7-8 Ron lzzett ron.izzett@gilbertschools.net
Maricopa Osborn Longview 450 K-6 Leslie Beauchamp Ibeaucha@osbornnet.org
Leading Edge Academy/ Gilbert Early vhallam@Ieadingedgeacademy.
Maricopa Lead Charter schools College 260 K-12 Victoria Hallam com
Maricopa Tolleson Elementary School District Porfirio H. Gonzales Elementary School 930 K-8 Juan Medrano jmedrano@tesd.k12.az.us
Maricopa Litchfield Elementary School District Palm Valley Elementary School 815 PK-5 Sarah Pearson pearson@lesd.k12.az.us
Ithompson@morristowneld75.0
Maricopa Morristown School District No. 75 Morristown School 165 PK-8 Lucille Thompson rg
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Learning Foundation & Performing Arts
Maricopa CAFA Alta Mesa 138 K-12 Nikki Triggs ntriggs@Ifapa.org
cpeitz@desertheightsschools.or
Maricopa Partnership with Parents Desert Heights Charter School 630 K-9 Chelsey Peitz g
NFL YET College Prep Academy (7-12th
grade)Reyes Maria Ruiz Leadership
Academy (4-6th grade)Esperanza
Maricopa ESPIRITU Montessori Academy (K-3rd grade) 740 K-12 Adam D. Sharp asharp@espiritu.org
Maricopa Dysart Unified Western Peaks Elementary School 722 K-8 Jean Hunt jean.hunt@dysart.org
Maricopa American Leadership Academy American Leadership Academy 500 K-12 Jeremy Christensen jchristensen@alaschools.org
sknoblauch@dobsonacademy.o
Maricopa Ball Charter Dobson Academy 600 K-8 Steven Knoblauch rg
Maricopa PUHSD - Phoenix Union High School District Franklin Police & Fire High School 280 9-12 Dr. Christine Ybarra cybarra@phxhs.k12.az.us
bradford.uchacz@imagineschoo
Maricopa Imagine Charter Elementary at East Mesa, Inc Imagine East Mesa 550 K-6 Brad Uchacz Is.com
Maricopa Dysart USD Willow Canyon HS 2100 9-12 Anthony Capuano anthony.capuano@dysart.org
Maricopa Paradise Valley Unified School District #69 Paradise Valley High School 1550 9-12 Cynthia L Davis cydavis@pvschools.net
Sequoia Secondary SchoolSequoia
Maricopa Choice Education and Development Corp. Middle School 430 9-12 Ryan LoMonaco ryanl@edkey.org
Maricopa Country Gardens Charter Schools Country Gardens Charter School 405 K-12 Goldie H Burge gcountrygardens@aol.com
Maricopa County Career Success Schools Career Success Schools - North Phoenix 175 9-12 Maureen Racz mracz@csschools.com
Maricopa County Pinnacle Education Inc Pinnacle 120 9-12 Bryant Murphy bmurphy@pin-ed.com
Maricopa County Peoria Unified School District Sahuaro Ranch Elementary School 600 K-8 Valerie Larrison vlarrison@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Maricopa County Litchfield Elementary School District Wigwam Creek Middle School 920 6-8 Dave Mayer mayer @lesd.k12.az.us
Maripoca Dysart Unified Sunset Hills 1,100 K-8 Karen Winterstein karen.winterstein@dysart.org
Mohave Lake Havasu Unified School District #1 Thunderbolt Middle School 958 7-8 Laura Moulton Imoulton@havasu.k12.az.us
Mohave Colorado River Union HSD River Valley H.S. 815 9-12 Bud Scully bscully@cruhsd.org
Mohave Western Arizona Vocational Education #50 WAVE JTED 3,200 9-12 Elizabeth Parker (Betsy) bparkerwave@gmail.com
Mohave County Kingman Unified School District #20 Kingman High School 2100 9-12 Patricia Mickelson pmickelson@kusd.org
Navajo Winslow Unified School District #1 Winslow High School 767 9-12 Chris Gilmore whchrisg@wusdl.org
Navajo Heber/Overgaard USD Mogollon HS and Mogollon Jr Hi 220 7-12 Rick Honsinger rhonsinger@h-o.k12.az.us
Shonto Preparatory Technology High
Navajo Shonto Preparatory School School 130 9-12 Richard McClements rmcclements@shontoprep.org
bryanf@josephcity2.az.k12us.co
Navajo Joseph City Unified School District Joseph City Junior/Senior High School 235 7-12 Bryan m
Navajo Career Development, Inc. Northern Arizona Academy - Taylor 50 9-12 Cindy Johnson cjohnson@naacharter.org
Our school is in
Maricopa County. Riverside School District Riverside Traditional School 409 Pk-4 Teresa Soto tsoto@riverside.k12.az.us
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Pima Tucson Unified School District Project MORE 125 9-12 Charlotte Patterson charlotte.patterson@tusdl.org

Pima Marana Unifed School District Marana High School 1950 9-12 Jim Doty j.w.doty@maranausd.org

Pima Tucson Unified School District Mary Meredith K-12 School 63 2-12 Terri Polan terri.polan@tusdl.org

Pima Marana Unified Tortolita Middle School 987 7-8 Jane D'Amore j.m.damore@maranausd.org

Pima Tucson Unified Utterback Middle Magnet 800 6-8 Deborah Summers debbie.summers@tusdl.org

pima desert springs academy desert springs academy 150 K-8 mary spatola kingslandfam@aol.com
jpainter@tabletoptelephone.co

Pima Ajo Unified School District Ajo Elementary and Ajo High School 453 K-12 Joen Painter m

Pima Tucson Unified School District #1 Sahuaro High School 1700 9-12 Sam Giangardella sam.giangardella@tusdl.org

Pima PPEP Inc Celstino Fernandez Learning Center 340 9-12 Bethany Kokemor bkokemor@ppep.org

pima the charter foundation amerischools country club 220 K-8 courtney braren cbraren@amerischools.org

Pima Vail School District Empire High School 800 9-12 Matthew Donaldson donaldsonm@vail.k12.az.us

Pima Sunnyside Unified District No. 10 Sunnyside High School 2,200 9-12 Raul Nido rauln@susd12.org

Pima TUSD Gridley Middle School 709 6-8 Kathleen Scheppe kathleen.scheppe@tusdl.org

Pima TUSD #1 Cholla High Magnet School 1700 9-12 Frank Armenta frank.armenta@tusdl.org

Pima Portable Practical Educational Preparation Inc.  PPEP TEC High School 1065 9-12 Randy Kempton kempton@ppep.org

Pima Tucson Unified School District Maxwell Middle School 390 6-8 Mary Quinnan mary.quinnan@tusdl.org

Pima Satori Inc. Satori Charter School 160 2-8 Phyllis L. Gold gold@satorischool.org

Pima Tucson Preparatory School Tucson Preparatory School 165 9-12 Jody Sullivan tucprep@dakotacom.net

Charter Holder: El Pueblo Integral - Teaching &

Pima Learning Collaborative Paulo Freire Freedom School 75 6-8 Santo Nicotera snicotera@elpueblointegral.org

Pima Vail Unified Corona Foothills Middle School 426 6-8 Margaret Steuer steuerm@vail.k12.az.us

Pima Tucson Small School Project City High School 200 9-12 Carrie Brennan carrie@cityhighschool.org

Pima The Charter Foundation, Inc Amerischools College Prep Academy 130 9-12 Charlene Mendoza cmendoza@amerischools.org

Pima Tanque Verde Unified School District Tanque Verde High School 350 9-12 Greg Anderson ganderson@tang.org

Pima Tucson Unified School District Miles Exploratory Learning Center 320 PK-8 Robin Weldon robin.weldon@tusdl.org

Pima Sahuarita Unified School District Sahuarita Middle School 700 6-8 Stephanie Silman ssilman@sahuarita.net

Edge High School Himmel ParkEdge
High School NorthwestEdge High

Pima County Edge School, Inc. School Sahuarita 248 9-12 Rob Pecharich robp@edgehighschool.org

Pinal Apache Junction USD Peralta Trail Elem 650 K-6 Mark Blomgren Mblomgre@ajusd.org

Pinal EDUPRIZE SCHOOLS EDUPRIZE SCHOOL 1819 K-8 Joyce Fox joyce.fox@eduprizeschools.net

pinal Florence Unified School District Florence High School 795 9-12 Chris Knutsen cknutsen@fusdaz.org

Pinal Excalibur Charter Schools Inc. Avalon Elementary K-8 266 K-12 Ray Webb rwebb@excaliburschools.org

Pinal County Apache Junction Unified School District Cactus Canyon Junior High School 826 7-8 Larry LaPrise llaprise@ajusd.org

Statewide Primavera Technical Learning Center Primavera Online High School 4600 9-12 Dana Van Deinse dvandeinse@primaveratech.org
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Sunnyside school

district/STAR Academic

Center Sunnyside Unified School district Star Academic Center 350 6-12 Arturo Menchaca artm@susd12.org
My e-mail address is

The school is in American Charter Schools Foundation is the The name of our school is West ramona.gonzales@leonagroup.c

Maricopa County. name of our school district. Phoenix High. 605 9-12 Ramona Gonzales is my name. om.

We are located in Pima,

Maricopa, Yavapai, Sequoia Schools consists of the following:Choice

Navajo Education & DevelopmentEdkey We have 20 schools 4,200 K-12 Ron Neil ronn@edkey.org

Yavapai Mary Ellen Halvorson Education Foundation Tri-City College Prep High School 199 9-12 Mary Ellen Halvorson dr.h@tricityprep.org
Kristen.rex@humboldtunified.c

Yavapai Humboldt Unified School District Glassford Hill Middle School 436 7 8 Kristen Rex om

Yavapai Prescott Unified School District Miller Valley Elementary School 370 K-5 Jeff Lane jeff.lane@prescottschools.com

Yavapai Seligman Unified School District #40 Seligman High School 59 9-12 Katie Fitzgerald kfitzgerald@seligman.k12.az.us

Yavapai Congress Elementary School District Congress Elementary School 123 K-8 Toni Wayas twayas@congressdistrict.org

Yavapai PACE Preparatory Academy PACE Preparatory Academy 120 9-12 Bill Sakelarios Bill@PaceAcademy.com

Yavapai Chino Valley Unified Chino Valley HS 750 9-12 Paul Hanley phanley@cvhsstaff.us

Compass Points International Inc itisaa Northpoint Expeditionary Learning genevasaintamour@northpoint

Yavapai charter school Academy 145 9-12 Geneva Saint-Amour academy.org
rpolvani@mountaininstitute.ne

Yavapai Mountain Institute JTED Mountain Institute JTED 500 9-12 Dr. Ray Polvani t
Kort.Miner@humboldtunified.c

Yavapai Humboldt Unified School District Bradshaw Mountain High School 1656 9-12 Kort Miner om
totsy.mccraley@prescottschools

Yavapai County Prescott Unified School District Prescott High School 1,850 9-12 Totsy McCraley .com

YSA Mesa Unified Riverview 150 7-12 Pat Siner psiner@mpsaz.org
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